The Bessie Hershey Religious School of B’nai Jeshurun Congregation

2023-2024 CALENDAR

First Semester

September
September, 2023 5th  Opening Tuesday School
S/ M | T W Th F Sa 9th  Opening Shabbat School & Lunch
12 16th Rosh Hashana-9/16 & 17 « No School
3/ 4 '5 6 7.8 9 25th  Yom Kippur
10/ 11 12 13 14 1516 30th Sukkot - 9/30- & 10/1
17, 18 19| 20 |21 22 |23
24 25 26 27 28 29 30 October
2nd  Opening Makom & Teen Lounge Night
3rd  Sukkot Family Dinner
October, 2023 7th  Erev Simchat Torah
S M T W Th F Sa 8th  Simchat Torah
2 3 4.5 6 |7 9th  Confirmation Opening Session
8 9 10 11|12 13 |14 21st  Shabbat B’Yachad
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
2223 24 2526 27 28
29 30 31
November
3rd  Zamir Shabbat
5th  Confirmation Retreat
November, 2023 6th Teen Lounge Night
S M T W Th F Sa 11th  Shabbat B’Yachad
123 4 12th  B’nai Mitzvah Workshop #1
5.6 7 8|9 10 11 21st  Thanksgiving Break - 11/21-11/26 « No School
12 13 14 15 16 17 18
19 20 21 22 23 24 25
26 27 28 29 30
December
December, 2023 1st  Zamir Shabbat
Middle School Shabbaton - 12/1 & 12/2
S M| T W|Th F Sa 4th  Confirmation Session & Lounge Night
8th Hanukkah-12/7 - 12/15
3.4 5 6,789 10th  Congregational Hanukkah Party
10 |11 12 13|14 1516 16th Shabbat B’Yachad & End of the Semester Lunch
17 |18 |19 20 21|22 |23 17th  B’nai Mitzvah Workshop #2
24 2526|2728 29 30 20th  Winter Break « No School 12/20 -1/5
31

[[] shaded dates are days that school is session



January, 2024

14
21
28

M T W Th F
2 13 4

8 9 10 11 12
15/ 16 17 18 |19
22 23 24 25 26
29 30 31

[y

Sa

13
20
27

February, 2024

11
18
25

M T W Th F

1 2
5 6 7.8 9
12 13 14 15|16
19 120 21 22|23
26 27 28 29

Sa

10

24

March, 2024

10

24
31

M T W Th F
1
4 5 6 7 8

11 12 13 |14 | 15
18 19 20 |21 22

25126 27 28 29

Sa

16

30

April, 2024

14
21
28

T W Th F
1 2 3 4 5
9 10 11 12

15 16 17 18| 19
22 123124 |25 26
29 30

Sa

13
20
27

May, 2024

12
19
26

6 7 8 9 10
13114 |15 |16 | 17
2021 |22 23 24
27 28 29 130 31

Second Semester 2023-2024

6th
8th
15th
20th
21st
22nd
28th

2nd
4th

5th

10th
12th
18th
25th

1st

4th
9th
11th
20th
24th

5th

12th
15th
20th
22nd

3rd
4th
5th
6th
7th
10th
11th
17th
20th

7th
12th

January
School Resumes

Hineni Pre-session
Martin Luther King Weekend « No School 1/13 & 1/15
Shabbat B’Yachad

B’nai Mitzvah Workshop #3
Hineni Pre-Session

Hineni Trip-to New York City

February
Zamir Shabbat

Tallit Project #1
Leadership Incubator & Confirmation Session
Soul Tide Shabbat/Shabbaton & Shabbat B’Yachad
Leadership Incubator & Hineni Post Session
Presidents’ Day Weekend « No School 2/17 & 2/19
Tallit Project #2
March
Zamir Shabbat
Hineni Post Session
Shabbat B’Yachad
Confirmation Session
Spring Break « No School 3/20 - 3/31
Purim— Family Megillah Reading

April
Zamir Shabbat
Youth Shabbaton at Camp Wise-4/12-4/14
Confirmation Session
Shabbat B’Yachad Passover Program & Lunch
Passover & Passover Break « No School 4/22 -4/30

May
Zamir Shabbat
3rd Grade Siddur Presentation & Class Service
Consecration
Yom Ha Shoah & Last Day Makom
Last Day Tuesday School
Graduation Shabbat Dinner & Service
Shabbat B’Yachad & Last Day Shabbat School & Lunch
Shabbat Rocks!
Lounge Night & Confirmation Session

June

Ice Cream & Camp Sendoff; Shabbat Rocks!
Confirmation

Shaded dates are days that school is in session.



