# The Bessie Hershey Religious School of B'nai Jeshurun Congregation

## **2023-2024 CALENDAR**

#### **First Semester**

3rd Zamir Shabbat

#### September, 2023

S	М	Т	W	Th	F	Sa
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30

## October, 2023

S	Μ	Т	W	Th	F	Sa
1	2	3	4	5	6	7
8		10	11	12		14
15		17				
		24				
	30			20		20

#### November, 2023

S	М	T	W	Th	F	Sa
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30		

#### December, 2023

S	М	Т	W	Th	F	Sa
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

### **September**

5th	Opening Tuesday School
9th	Opening Shabbat School & Lunch
16th	Rosh Hashana - 9/16 & 17 • No School
25th	Yom Kippur
30th	Sukkot - 9/30- & 10/1

#### **October**

	<u>Octobel</u>
2nd	Opening Makom & Teen Lounge Night
3rd	Sukkot Family Dinner
7th	Erev Simchat Torah
8th	Simchat Torah
9th	Confirmation Opening Session
21st	Shabbat B'Yachad

## <u>November</u>

5th	Confirmation Retreat
6th	Teen Lounge Night
11th	Shabbat B'Yachad
12th	B'nai Mitzvah Workshop #1
21st	Thanksgiving Break - 11/21-11/26 • No School

## **December**

1st	Zamir Shabbat
	Middle School Shabbaton - 12/1 & 12/2
4th	Confirmation Session & Lounge Night
8th	Hanukkah - 12/7 - 12/15
10th	Congregational Hanukkah Party
16th	Shabbat B'Yachad & End of the Semester Lunch
17th	B'nai Mitzvah Workshop #2
20th	Winter Break • No School 12/20 -1/5
	Shaded dates are days that school is session

## Second Semester 2023-2024

#### **January**

#### January, 2024

S	М	Т	W	Th	F	Sa
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30	31			

#### 6th School Resumes

Oth	ochool resulties
8th	Hineni Pre-session

### 15th Martin Luther King Weekend • No School 1/13 & 1/15

#### 20th Shabbat B'Yachad

#### 21st B'nai Mitzvah Workshop #3

28th	Hineni	Trin-to	Νοω	Vork	City
ZOUI	пшеш	יון וווידעווו	INEW	TOIK	CILV

#### February, 2024

S	М	Т	W	Th	F	Sa
				1	2	3
4	5	6	7	8	9	10
11	12	13	14	15	16	17
18	19	20	21	22	23	24
25	26			29		

#### **February**

2nd	Zamir Shabbat
4th	Tallit Project #1

5th	Leadership	Incubator	& Confir	matio	n Session

25th Tallit Project #2

#### March, 2024

S	М	Т	W	Th	F	Sa
					1	2
3	4	5	6	7	8	9
10	11	12	13	14	15	16
17	18	19	20	21	22	23
24	25	26	27	28	29	30
31						

#### March

1st	Zamir Shabbat
4th	Hineni Post Session
9th	Shabbat B'Yachad
11th	<b>Confirmation Session</b>

20th Spring Break • **No School 3/20 - 3/31** 

24th Purim-Family Megillah Reading

#### April, 2024

S	М	Т	W	Th	F	Sa
	1	2	3	4	5	6
7	8	9	10	11	12	13
14	15	16	17	18	19	20
21	22	23	24	25	26	27
28	29	30				

#### <u> April</u>

5th	Zamir Snappat
12th	Youth Shabbaton at Camp Wise-4/12-4/14
15th	Confirmation Session
20th	Shabbat B'Yachad Passover Program & Lunch
22nd	Passover & Passover Break • No School 4/22 - 4/30

#### May, 2024

S	М	Т	W	Th	F	Sa
			1	2	3	4
5	6	7	8	9	10	11
12	13	14	15	16	17	18
19	20	21	22	23	24	25
26	27	28	29	30	31	

## May

3rd	Zamir Shabbat
4th	3rd Grade Siddur Presentation & Class Service
5th	Consecration
6th	Yom Ha Shoah & Last Day Makom
7th	Last Day Tuesday School
10th	Graduation Shabbat Dinner & Service
11th	Shabbat B'Yachad & Last Day Shabbat School & Lunch
17th	Shabbat Rocks!
20th	Lounge Night & Confirmation Session

#### <u>June</u>

7th	Ice Cream 8	ዪ Camp Sendof	f; Shabbat Rock	s!
-----	-------------	---------------	-----------------	----

12th Confirmation

